
October 20,  2009 
 

PANEL OF RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION CONSULTANTS 
 
 

CONTACT 
PERSON 

MAILING 
ADDRESS 

TELEPHONE/FAX NO. /E-MAIL 
ADDRESS 

   
 
G. O. Taylor 
Right of Way Services 
Manager 

 
ENTRAN, PLC 
400 East Vine Street, Suite 300 
Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1577 

 
Phone: (859) 233-2100 
Fax 254-9664 
gtaylor@entran.us 
 

   

Richard Sutherland 
VP & Regional Manager 

ENTRAN, PLC 
400 East Vine Street, Suite 300 
Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1577 

Phone: (859) 233-2100 
Fax:   (859) 254-9664 
rsutherland@entran.us  
 

   

Stephen Davis 
Business Manager 

ENTRAN, PLC 
400 East Vine Street, Suite 300 
Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1577 

Phone: (859) 233-2100 
Fax:: (859)254-9664 
sdavis@entran.us  
 

   
Joe Coates 
President 

Coates Field Service, Inc. 
4800 N. Santa Fe 
Oklahoma City, OK 73118 

Phone: (405) 528-5676 
Fax 557-0433 
joe@coatesfieldservice.com 
karen@coatesfieldservice.com 
 

   
Steve Toth, COO 
(Primary Contract) 

O. R. Colan Associates 
22710 Fairview Center Drive 
Fairview, Ohio  44126 

Phone:  (440) 827-6116 
Fax:  (440) 827-6122 
stoth@orcolan.com 

   
Kevin Robison, Proposal 
Manager 
(All proposals) 

O. R. Colan Associates 
22710 Fairview Center Drive 
Fairview, Ohio  44126 

Phone:  (440) 827-6116 ext. 202 
Fax:  (440) 827-6122 
Cell:  (216) 224-6810 
krobison@orcolan.com 

   
Catherine Muth, CEO O. R. Colan Associates 

4651 Charlotte Park Drive, Suite 440 
Charlotte, NC  28217 
 

Phone:  (704) 529-3115 ext. 255 
Fax:  (704) 529-3120 
cmuth@orcolan.com 

   
Darrell Stapleton 
Vice President of 
Engineering 
SWAM/S 

Thompson + Litton 
103 East Main Street 
P. O. Box 1307 
Wise, VA 24293 

Phone: (276) 328-2161 
Fax (276) 988-7924 
dstapleton@t-l.com 
mwhited@t-l.com (RFP) 
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CONTACT 
PERSON 

MAILING 
ADDRESS 

TELEPHONE/FAX NO. /E-MAIL 
ADDRESS 

   
Steve T. Benson 
Executive Vice President 
 
 
 
 
Leslie F. Pacheco 
Regional Representative 
 
 
Daniel F. Pacheco 

Universal Field Services, Inc. 
P. O. Box 35666 (74153-0666) 
6666 South Sheridan Rd., Suite 230 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74133-1763 
 
 
Universal Field Services, Inc. 
115 Warfield Road 
Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08034 
 
Universal Field Services, Inc. 
(Same address, phone, fax as Leslie) 

Phone: (918) 494-7600 
(800) 447-9191 
Fax 494-7650 
sbenson@ufsrw.com 
eopstein@ufsrw.com (RFP) 
 
Phone: (856) 795-1314 
Fax: (856) 795-1315 
lpacheco@ufsrw.com 
 
dpacheco@ufsrw.com 
 

   
W. C. Miller 
Executive Vice President 

American Acquisition Group, LLC 
5600 Mariner St., Suite 104 
Tampa, Florida 33609 

Phone: (813) 287-8191 
Fax 287-8272 
Cell: (703) 628-3751 
bill@americanacquisition.com 

   
D. Wade Brown, SR/WA 
President 

American Acquisition Group, LLC 
5600 W. Mariner Street, Suite 104 
Tampa, Florida 33609 

Phone: (813) 287-8191 
Fax 287-8272 
wade@AmericanAcquisition.com 
 

   
Allen G. Dorin, Jr. 
SWAM/S 

KDR Real Estate Services, Inc. 
2500 Grenoble Road 
Richmond, Virginia 23294 

Phone: (804) 672-1368 ext. 302 
Fax 672-1373 
adorin@kdrrealestate.com 

   
Howard Brock, Jr. 
MAI, SRA 

Terra Company, Inc. 
6711 Lee Highway, Suite 3 
Arlington, Virginia  22205 

Phone: (703) 538-3030 
Fax 538-5517 
howard.brock@terracompany.com 

   
Patricia E. Dablock 
DMBE/SWAM/WS 

Diversified Property Services, Inc. 
20 E. Timonium Road, Suite 111 
Timonium, MD 21093 

Phone: (410) 252-5075 or 
1-800-996-5499 
Fax 252-8430 
pdablock@dpsinc.name 
 

   
Kendall Flint, GRI 
Manager of Right of Way 
and Utilities 

AECOM 
4840 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA  23060 

Phone: (804) 515-8443 
Fax 515-8309 
Kendall.Flint@aecom.com 
 

   
Dennis C. Morrison 
Senior Vice President 

David Volkert & Associates, Inc. 
5400 Shawnee Road, Suite 301 
Alexandria, VA  22312 

Phone: (703) 642-8100 
Fax 642-8106 
dmorrison@volkert.com 
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CONTACT 
PERSON 

MAILING 
ADDRESS 

TELEPHONE/FAX NO. /E-MAIL 
ADDRESS 

   
Evelyn W. Jones 
Senior Project and Group 
Manager 

Greenhorne & O’Mara, Inc. 
10800 Midlothian Turnpike, 
Suite 310 
Richmond, VA 23235 
 

Phone: (804) 897-6309 
Fax 897-6314 
ejones@G-and-O.com 

Jimmy Faircloth, PM CardnoTBE 
200 Arbor Lake Drive 
Suite 115 
Columbia, SC 29223 

Phone: (803) 333-0043 
Fax 333-0045 
Jimmy.Faircloth@CardnoTBE.com 
 
 

   
Michael Hill 
SWAM/WS 

Continental Field Service 
    Corporation 
P. O. Box 915 (32 E. Field Rd.) 
Bedford, NY 10506 
VA Location 
6320 Augusta Dr., Suite 401 
Springfield, VA 22150 

Phone: (914) 234-4194 
Fax 234-2727 
Mobile (914) 815-1625 
michaelhill@cfs-row.com 
 

   
Randolph J. Scott 
 

Vaughn & Melton 
Consulting Engineers, Inc. 
P. O. Box 1425 
109 S. 24th Street 
Middlesboro, Kentucky 40965 

Phone: (606) 248-6600 
Fax:  (606) 248-0372 
RJScott@vaughnmelton.com 
pccurry@vaughnmelton.com (RFP) 

   
Jennifer Harrison 
Executive Vice President 
DMBE/SWAM/WS 

Pinnacle Consulting Management 
Group, Inc. 
5534 North Western Ave. 
Oklahoma City, OK 73118-4006 

Phone: (405) 879-0600 
Fax: (405) 879-0474 
jharrison@PinnacleGroup.biz 
 

   
Paul W. McMahan, 
SR/WA, President 
 

Gulf Coast Property Acquisition, Inc. 
4339 Stuart Andrew Blvd. Suite 220 
Charlotte, NC  28217  
 

Phone: (704) 529-3949 
Fax (704) 529-3950 
pmcmahan@gcpa.net 
 

   
Freddie C. Law 
National R/W Director 

Wilbur Smith Associates 
2835 Brandywine Road 
Suite 400 
Atlanta, GA 30341 

Phone: (770) 936-8650 
Phone:  (404-226-5321) (Freddie cell) 
Fax: (770) 936-8656 
flaw@wilbursmith.com 

   
Robert H. Tresselt. Johnson, Mirmiran & Thompson, Inc. Phone (410) 316-2352 
Manager 72 Loveton Circle Fax (410) 472-0127 
Real Estate Acq. Services Sparks, Maryland 21152-0949 rtresselt@jmt.com 
ALSO: Bruce Anderson Johnson, Mirmiran & Thompson banderson@jmt.com 
Phone: (410) 316-2352   
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